- TIDAL
BASIN,

A RISING PHOENIX HOLDINGS COMPANY

Amendment to Task Order No. 2022-03-TBGC-PA
City of Key West — FEMA Public Assistance Consulting Services — Hurricane Ian

First Amendment to Task Order No. 2022-03-TBGC-PA
This Amendment to Task Order (“Amendment”) is effective November 19, 2022, by and between the
City of Key West (“Client”) and Tidal Basin Government Consulting, LLC (“Consultant”). Client and

Consultant are sometimes referred to herein individually as a “Party” and collectively as “Parties”.

WHEREAS, Client and Consultant entered into a Task Order on or about October 10, 2022
(“Task Order™);

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Task Order to extend the period of performance, and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Task Order to increase the not-to-exceed amount.
THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth in this
Amendment and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:
L. Period of Performance, is hereby amended as follows:
The Task Order’s current period of performance is October 10, 2022, through November 18,
2022. The period of performance of the Task Order is hereby extended through January 31,
2023.
II. Estimated Cost of Service, is hereby amended as follows:
The Task Order’s current total cost of the scope of work shall not exceed $45,000. Pursuant
to this Amendment, the not-to-exceed amount is hereby increased by an additional $55,000.

Accordingly, the total not-to-exceed of the Task Order is now $100,000.

Except as amended herein, all of the terms and conditions of the Task Order remain in full force and
effect.

[Intentionally left blank. Signature page follows. ]

126 Business Park Drive | Utica, NY 13502



. TIDAL
BASIN.

A RISING PHOENIX HOLDINGS COMPANY

Amendment to Task Order No. 2022-03-TBGC-PA
City of Key West - FEMA Public Assistance Consulting Services — Hurricane Ian

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by
their duly authorized officers or representatives.

(}iﬂ of Key|West Tidal Basin Government Consulting, LL.C

N W|”|am J. IJD‘igli;ta(llry signed by William

""—'c,%/(_ By: Slat Date: 2022.11.19 08:48:45
-0500

Namm“x-\ eLacehDd Name:  William J. Slater

Title: Q&LI Mana o o Title: Vice President
] ]
Date: W\ -2b> 2 Date: November 19, 2022

126 Business Park Drive | Utica, NY 13502



		2022-11-19T08:48:45-0500
	William J. Slater




